
City of Portlancl, Oregon 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATBMENT 
For Council Action Items 

lJcllvcr ()t'lguìal t() l- I ancial Plannins Division. Ret¿rin cr 

2, 'l'clephone No.l. Narnc ol'lnitiat<r' 3, llt¡r'eau/O11ìcc/Dept, 

G. Scott Rryan 503 823-7245 \ùy'ater Bureau/Public Safety 
4a, 'lb bc 1ìlcd (clatc) 4tr. (.lalcndar' (Clhcck One) 5. [)ate Subnrittccl to Irl)D lìudgct Anâlyst:

l{cgulrrr ('{)rìserìt 4/5thsAprll2T ,2011 t]XT 
1) Legislation Title: Accept bid ol'Moore llxcavation Inc. fbr Westside Fleader lìelocation Phase 2 f'or $3,825,432.00
 
(Procurement Repor-t - llid No.112547)
 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation:
 
Authorize Procnrement Services to execute the construction contract.
 

3) Ilcvenue:
 
Will this legislation gcncrate or reduce currenf or fïtur"e revenue coming to the City? If so, by how much? lf new
 
revcnue is generatecl pleasc identify the sourcc.
 
No.
 

4) lìxpcnse:
 
Wlrat are the costs to thc City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funcling for the expense? (Plectse
 

inclut{e Íhe locql cctntribuÍion or moÍch requiretl)
 

Tlre constr-uction contract cost based on bids receivecl is $3,825,432.00 

Staffinq llecluiremcnts: 
5) Will any positions be crcate d, eliminated or rc-classified in the cun'ent year as a result of this legislation? (I/' new 

position is lintiîecl tenn pleuse indicote the en.¿l of'the term.)
 

No.
 

6) Will positions be create cl or eliminat ed iln./itture lears a result of this legislation?
 
^s 

No. 

Complete the following section only if an amendment to the budget is proposed 

7l Change in Appropriations (1./'the nccom¡tcrrtying rtrclincutce ctmencls the hudget please reflect the dolku" atnount tc¡ be 
uppropriuletl by this legislation. Inclucle the upproprictte cosl eletnents thut ctre to be loctdetl by accoLmtittg. Intlicate 
"ltew" in Cenler Code coluntn if'new center neecls to he creutetl. Use ucltli.tionol space i/'neecled.) 

Fund F'und Center Commitment Itcm Functional Area Funded Prosram Grant Amount 

David G. Schafl Administrator 

APPROPIìIA'I'ION UNI'Ì' HEAD 

http:3,825,432.00
http:3,825,432.00


Christine Moody 
Chief Procurement Offi cer Crrv op PonrLAND 

Procurement Services 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 750 

Portland, Oregon 97204-1912
SamAdams, Mayor (s03) 823-s047

Kenneth L. Rust, Chief Administrative Officer FAX (s03) 823-686s
Jeffiey B. Baer, Director, Bureau of Internal Business Services TTY (503) 823-6868 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: APRIL 27,2011
 
TO: Mayor Sam Adams nt I
 
FROM: Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer\-X\
 
SUBJEGT: Accept bid of Moore Excavation Inc. for the Westside Header Relocation
 

Phase 2 (Procurement Report - Bid No. 112547)
 

1. INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: April 21,2011 
2. REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: April 27,2011 
3. CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Christine Moody, 503-823-1095 
4. PLACE Otrl: XCONSENT n neeULAn
 
5, BUDGET tMpACT STATEMENT ATTAGHED: [y nru nMn
 
6. ONE (1) ORIGINAL COPY OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM BY
 

Clry ATTORNEY ATTACHED: nYes n¡¡o Xt¡n
 

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Number 184243 adopted on November 
17,2010 authorized a contract and provided for payment for the Westside Header
 
Relocation Phase 2 (WATER Project No. W01341). The purpose of this project is to
 
improve system reliability, increase redundancy, and decrease system vulnerability.
 

8. FINANCIAL IMPACT: The engineer's estimate for this project is $6,224,000.
 
Funding for this project is available in the Fiscal Year 201012011 Budget and will be
 
requested in the FY 2011-12 and 2012-13 Budgets, Portland Water Bureau Project
 
No. W01341 .
 

9. REGOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUESTED: Accept Recommendation to award
 
contract to Moore Excavation lnc. in the amount of $ 3,825,432.
 

10. SGOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: This project is a continuation of the work begun
 
under a previous project (Westside Header Relocation Phase 1) to relocate an
 
existing 24" Transmission Main in SW Moody Ave and replace it with a 36" welded
 
steel pipe. The existing pipe is located close to the river, in liquefiable soils and is
 
not fully restrained. By relocating this significant facility
 

ro hetp enslre equat access to prosrams, l:t.::::rt::,,î,'i!t7r"uiå!"/Íí*rnasement & Finance wiu reasonabry 
modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary aids/services to persons with disabitities upon request. 



farther away from the river and by replacing it with fully restrained welded steel 
pipe, the Water Bureau will greatly reduce the likelihood of failure in the event of 
seismic activity. This facility connects the downtown river crossings, providing 
flexibility to reroute water should one of the river crossings be out of service for any 
reason. 




